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104TH CONGRESS
1ST SESSION S. 1321

For the relief of Alfredo Tolentino of Honolulu, Hawaii.

IN THE SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

OCTOBER 13 (legislative day, OCTOBER 10), 1995

Mr. INOUYE introduced the following bill; which was read twice and referred

to the Committee on Governmental Affairs

A BILL
For the relief of Alfredo Tolentino of Honolulu, Hawaii.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-1

tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,2

That, notwithstanding the provisions of section 8337(b)3

of title 5, United States Code, Alfredo Tolentino of Hono-4

lulu, Hawaii may file an application no later than 60 days5

after the date of the enactment of this Act with the Office6

of Personnel Management for a claim of disability retire-7

ment under the provisions of such section.8
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